Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FESTO AG & CO.	08/15/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DR. H. FRAUENKNECHT GmbH	
Street Address:	Grepperstrasse 53	
City:	KUSSNACHT	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	6403	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5924823
Patent Number:	5819801
Patent Number:	5884360

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)424-0880

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 646 424 0770

Email: jaybondell@scgb-law.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEITZER CORNMAN GROSS & BONDELL LLP

Address Line 1: 292 MADISON AVENUE, 19TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: FILE #1715-037P; 038P; 039P
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1715-037P/JAB
-------------------------	---------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JAY A. BONDELL

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 018296 FRAME: 0265

500155819

1 \$120.00

source=9-25-06 EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018296 FRAME: 0266

PADADG | PET-US PADADA | US

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is expressly acknowledged, FESTO AG & CO., formerly known as FESTO KG, Esslingen Germany, hereby assigns, sells and transfers over unto Dr. H. Frauenknecht GmbH, a Swiss corporation, Grepperstrasse 53, 6403 Küssnacht, Switzerland, all right title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Nos. 5,924,823 and 5,819,801; and 5,884,360, including the right to enforce the patents against past infringement and collect all damages associated therewith.

Dated

: August 15 , 2006

FESTO AG & CO., formerly known as FESTO KG

DV

Dr. Peter Post

Title: Director Patent Department

For the Assignee:

Dr. H. Frauenknecht

GmbH

Grepperstrasse 53

CH-6403 Küssnacht a.R.,

Dr. Hana Frauenknecht - CEC

Küssnacht, September 8, 2006

PATENT REEL: 018296 FRAME: 0267

RECORDED: 09/25/2006